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Rittal AE Stahlblech AE Sheet steel



AE 1030.500 AE 1031.500 AE 1032.500 AE 1033.500 AE 1034.500 AE 1035.500 AE 1036.500 AE 1037.500 AE 1038.500 AE 1039.500 AE 1045.500 AE 1050.500 AE 1054.500



AE 1055.500 AE 1057.500 AE 1058.500 AE 1060.500 AE 1073.500 AE 1076.500 AE 1077.500 AE 1090.500 AE 1100.500 AE 1110.500 AE 1114.500 AE 1130.500 AE 1180.500



AE 1213.500 AE 1260.500 AE 1280.500 AE 1338.500 AE 1339.500 AE 1350.500 AE 1360.500 AE 1376.500 AE 1380.500



Montage- und Bedienungsanleitung Assembly and operating instructions Notice de montage et mode d’emploi Montage- en bedieningshandleiding Montage- och bruksanvisning Istruzioni di montaggio e uso Instrucciones de montaje y empleo
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Inhalt / Versandbeutel Contents / Dispatch bag



1032.500 1035.500



1 Ø9 Ø AN 16



5



M 8 x 30 M 6 x 25



1



M 6 x 12



1



Ø 8,2 Ø 6,1



3



M8 M6



10



A 6,4



3



A 6,4 x 18



6



M 6



A6



1



M 8



A8



3 M 8 x 45



1139.500 1054.500 1055.500 1058.500 1060.500 1076.500 1077.500 1090.500 1339.500 1360.500 1376.500



1114.500 1213.500



1110.500 1130.500



1100.500



M 6 x 25



3



4,8 x 9,5



4



12



12



12



8



12



16



16



16



1



1



1



1



1



1



2



2



2







SW 5 u.6



5 u.6



u.6



u.6



Torx 25



2 SW 5 u.6



2



Ø9



2



SW 10 SW 13



SM 2432.000







5 u.6



Torx 25



Torx 25



5 u.6



19



19



MD = 2,2 Nm



SW 5 u.6



SWSW 5 u.6 5 u.6



2



Ø9



Ø92



SW 10 SW 13



SW 10 SW 13



SW 5 u.6



2



SW 5 u.6



SW 5 u.6



2Torx 25



SW 5 u.6



Ø2 9



19



5 u.6



19 2



5SW u.610 SW 13



19



Torx 25 SW 5 u.6



SW 5 u.6



2



SW 5 u.6



ØTorx 9 25



SW 10 SW 13



5 u.6



2



Ø9



SW 10 SW 13



SM 2432.000







SW 5 u.6



Ø9



19



5 u.6



2



SW 10 SW 13



MD = 2,5 Nm



MD = 2,5 Nm







SW 5 u.6



Ø9



19



5 u.6



2



SW 10 SW 13



MD = 2,5 Nm



MD = 2,5 Nm







5 u.6



2



SW 10 SW 13



a M 8 x 30



b



1 1



M 6 x 12 Ø 8,2



1



1 1



Ø 6,1 M8



2



1 1



M6 A 8,4



1



1 1



A 6,4 A8



1 1



1



a TK = 8,1 · 106 A2 s MD = 10 Nm



b MD = 10 Nm



SZ 2564.010



MD = 5 Nm







c



c



1



19



5 u.6



2



SW 10 SW 13



a M 8 x 30



b



1 1



M 6 x 12 Ø 8,2



1



1 1



Ø 6,1 M8



2



1 1



M6 A 8,4



1



1 1



A 6,4 A8



c



1 1



1



1



a TK = 8,1 · 106 A2 s MD = 10 Nm



b



MD = 10 Nm



SZ 2564.010



MD = 5 Nm



c 



SW 5 u.6



Ø9



19



MD = 2,5 Nm



MD = 2,5 Nm



10



5 u.6



2



SW 10 SW 13



IP!



Dach Roof Rückwand Rear wall



Ø 16 (2x) AE 1073.500 AE 1180.500, AE 1260.500 AE 1280.500, AE 1114.500 AE 1213.500, AE 1110.500 AE 1130.500



Boden Base Ø 9 (4x)



Ø 16 (4x)



AE 1180.500, AE 1260.500 AE 1280.500, AE 1114.500 AE 1213.500, AE 1110.500 AE 1130.500
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Bei symmetrischer Belastung gilt eine zulässige Gesamtbelastung With symmetrical load as shown above the permissible pverall loading capacity is 45° von/of F = 2400 N 60° von/of F = 3200 N Transport bei symmetrischer Belastung senkrecht nach oben beträgt die Belastung je Ringöse (SZ 2509.000) F = 2000 N With symmetrical load going vertically upwards the transport load capacity per eyebolt (SZ 2509.000) is F = 2000 N
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Technische Daten AE Technical Data AE Best.-Nr.: Order Number:



Abmaße [mm] Dimensions [mm] Breite Spreads



Höhe Height



Tiefe Deep



Volumen Ausführung der Montageplatte Volume Execution Mounting Plate [l] Dicke [mm] Thickness [mm]



1032.500



200



300



120



7,20



2,0



1035.500



200



300



155



9,30



2,0



1036.500



300



300



155



13,95



2,0



1033.500



300



300



210



18,90



2,0



1034.500



300



400



210



25,20



2,0



1030.500



380



300



155



17,67



2,0



1031.500



380



300



210



23,94



2,0



1045.500



400



500



210



42,00



2,0



1380.500



380



380



210



30,32



2,0



1038.500



380



600



210



47,88



2,5



1338.500



380



600



350



79,80



2,5



1050.500



500



500



210



52,50



2,5



1350.500



500



500



300



75,00



2,5



1039.500



600



380



210



47,88



2,0



1339.500



600



380



350



79,80



2,0



1037.500



400



800



300



96,00



2,5



1057.500



500



700



250



87,50



3,0



1060.500



600



600



210



75,60



2,5



1054.500



600



600



250



90,00



2,5



1360.500



600



600



350



126,00



2,5



1076.500



600



760



210



95,76



3,0



1376.500



600



760



350



159,60



3,0



1058.500



600



800



250



120,00



3,0



1077.500



760



760



210



121,30



3,0



1073.500



760



760



300



173,28



3,0



1055.500



800



600



300



144,00



2,5



1090.500



600



1000



250



150,00



3,0



1180.500



800



1000



300



240,00



3,0



1100.500



1000



760



210



159,60



3,0



1130.500



1000



760



300



228,00



3,0



1110.500



1000



1000



300



300,00



3,0



1260.500



600



1200



300



216,00



3,0



1280.500



800



1200



300



288,00



3,0



1213.500



1000



1200



300



360,00



3,0



1114.500



1000



1400



300



420,00



3,0



Belastung [N] Load [N] Gesamt Montageplatte Entively Mounting Plate



Tür Door



900



600



250



1300



1000



250



1500



1200



250



1800



1500



250



2500



2000



250



2500



2000



400



3000



2500



400
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Thermische Wärmeabfuhr AE-Gehäuse in Abhängigkeit vom Einbauort Thermal energy dissipation as a functon of the location Best.-Nr.: Order Number :



W (Delta / T = 20K) 1032.500 1030.500 1031.500 1033.500 1034.500 1035.500 1036.500 1037.500 1038.500 1039.500 1045.500 1050.500 1054.500 1055.500 1057.500 1058.500 1060.500 1073.500 1076.500 1077.500 1090.500 1100.500 1110.500 1114.500 1130.500 1180.500 1213.500 1260.500 1280.500 1338.500 1339.500 1350.500 1360.500 1376.500 1380.500
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20 36 42 36 45 23 30 116 73 70 65 76 108 146 108 136 100 169 121 145 165 182 260 345 208 220 303 210 256 97 94 91 130 155 51



23 41 47 40 51 26 34 130 83 80 74 87 124 167 123 157 116 195 141 171 191 215 304 407 242 255 355 242 298 107 103 102 145 175 57



15 28 31 25 33 17 23 85 55 54 48 58 84 112 83 108 79 132 98 119 131 151 210 285 165 175 248 164 206 68 66 66 95 116 37



Schutzgrade AE Degrees of protection Schutzgrad



Best.-Nr.: Order Number :



IP 1)



IK 2)



NEMA 3)



1030.500 1031.500 1032.500 1033.500 1034.500 1035.500 1036.500 1037.500 1038.500 1039.500 1045.500 1050.500 1054.500 1055.500 1057.500 1058.500 1060.500 1073.500 1076.500 1077.500 1090.500 1100.500 1110.500 1114.500 1130.500 1180.500 1213.500 1260.500 1280.500 1338.500 1339.500 1350.500 1360.500 1376.500 1380.500



66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 56 56 56 66 56 56 56 56 55 55 55 55 56 55 56 56 66 66 66 66 56 66



08 08 08 08 08 08 08 08 08 08 08 08 08 08 08 08 08 08 08 08 08 08 08 08 08 08 08 08 08 08 08 08 08 08 08



4 4 12 4 4 12 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 12 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 12 12 12 12 4 12 12 12 4 4 4 4 4 4



1) nach IEC 60529 2) nach DIN EN 50102 3) nach NEMA-Standards (Publikation Nr. 250, bis 1000 Volt max.)
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Notizen Notes
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Notizen Notes
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Schaltschrank-Systeme Industrial enclosures Coffrets et armoires électriques Kastsystemen Apparatskåpssystem Armadi per quadri di comando Sistemas de armarios



Stromverteilung Power distribution Distribution de courant Stroomverdelingscomponenten Strömfördelning Distribuzione di corrente Distribución de corriente



Elektronik-Aufbau-Systeme Electronic packaging Electronique Electronic Packaging Systems Electronic Packaging Contenitori per elettronica Sistemas de montaje para la elettronica



System-Klimatisierung System climate control Climatisation Systeemklimatisering Systemklimatisering Soluzioni di climatizzazione Climatización de sistemas



IT-Solutions IT solutions Solutions IT Informatie en Communicatie Technologie IT-lösningar Soluzioni per IT Soluciones TI



AV 3835600 AE 74 1.0



Communication Systems Communication systems Armoires outdoor Outdoor-behuizingen Communication Systems Soluzioni outdoor Sistemas de comunicación



Umschalten auf Perfektion



R



02/07 04/07



Rittal GmbH & Co. KG � Postfach 1662 � D-35726 Herborn Telefon +49(0)2772 505-0 � Telefax +49(0)2772 505-2319 � eMail: [email protected] � www.rittal.de
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Rittal 

4. Rittal Komfortgriff Montageanleitung. TX25. 1. 2. MD = 2 + 1 Nm. M5 x 8. 2. 1. 2. A. B. C. D. E. F. G. 1.1. 1.2. 1.3. 1. A. B. C. D. E. F. G. 41.8. 16.03. 23. 11. 30.7 r = 1.75 r = 0.55 r = 17.61. MaÃŸstab 1 : 1/Scale 1 : 1 ...
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Rittal 

no. 3524 E. Druckknopf- und. Sicherheits-Einsatz. SchlieÃŸung Nr. 12321. 8611.200. Lock- and push-button insert, lock no. 12321. Druckknopf-Einsatz. 8611.190.
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Rittal 

TS 8611.060. TS 8611.070. TS 8611.270. TS 8611.340. TS 8611.360. TS 8611.230. TS 8611.240. TS 8611.390. TS 8611.050. TS 8611.280. DK 7200.800. 1 x.
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Rittal 

Armoires outdoor. Outdoor-behuizingen. Communication Systems. Soluzioni outdoor. Sistemas de comunicaciÃ³n. 09/09. A3486901CM23. Umschalten auf ...Es fehlt:










 


[image: alt]





Rittal 

TÃ¼ranschlagwechsel, doppeltÃ¼rig/. 5. How to swap the door hinge in double doors. VorreiberverschluÃŸ, Umbau/. 6. How to convert the camlock. StangenverschluÃŸ, Umbau/. 7. How to convert the locking rod. Montageplatte, Einbau/. 8+9. How to install t
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Mm - Rittal 

ngwgi. Enclosure ciimate commi anni machine cooiingi. Clim. d'armoires et refroidissemem de machi 5 SK. Schakelkasikiimaatbeheersing el'i machinekoeiingÃ¬lÃ®.
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Montage - Rittal 

The connecting wires for the lamps are to be fixed along their entire length using suitable fasteners, e.g. cable ties. The lamps are to be disconnected from their ...
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Rittal 

W ( T=20K). 174. 196. 128. CM 5110.500. 209. 235. 155. CM 5111.500. 210. 235. 164. CM 5112.500. 243. 275. 183. CM 5113.500. 220. 255. 175. CM 5114.500.
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Montage - Rittal 

stage of development of the TS 8 baying enclosure. As certain residual risks cannot be excluded, the following notes must be observed at all times. Danger! Immediate danger to life ...... Our 5 strategic service hubs in Germany, the USA, Brazil, Chin
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Untitled - Rittal 

Electronic packaging. Electronique. Electronic Packaging Systems. Electronic Packaging. Contenitori per elettronica. Sis
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Deckblatt8366000 Model (1) - Rittal 

PC 8366.300. PC 8366.400. Outdoor-GehÃ¤use CS. Outdoor enclosures CS. Armoires outdoor CS. Outdoor-behuizingen CS. UtomhusskÃ¥p CS. Armadi modulari CS per applicazioni da esterno. Cajas para la intemperie CS. ã‚¢ã‚¦ãƒˆãƒ‰ã‚¢ã‚¨ãƒ³ã‚¯ãƒãƒ¼ã‚¸ãƒ£ãƒ¼ã‚
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Rittal TS8 Grounding Documentation 

power switches with zero-current cut-off or current limitation etc. 2. Impedance of the system ... adjustments at the project planning stage. Details of the test ...
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Rittal Kompaktleuchte 

för skåp inom industri- och IT-användning,. ○ uteslutande för inomhusdrift. OBS! Kompaktbelysningen är en elektroteknisk
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Rittal TS Loading Documentation 

here the formula for conversion to the correspond- ing values in ... load, the following overall loads are .... With static load the permissible overall load capacity is ...
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Rittal TS Loading Documentation 

Means of transportation. Seite/Page. 1.1 Krantransport. Transport by crane. 4. 1.2 Gabelstaplertransport. Transport by fork-lift truck. 6. 1.3 Rollentransport. Transport castors for individual or bayed TS enclosures 8. 1.4 Aufstellungsvarianten. Inst
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Montageanleitung/Bedienungsanleitung /Assembly ... - Rittal Enclosures 

das eingeschickte GerÃ¤t im Werk kostenlos repariert oder ausgetauscht. Das GerÃ¤t ist .... 4 flat-headed screws M6*. 4 fixing rings*. 4 nuts M6. 4 washers A 6.4.
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Rittal TS Loading Documentation 

Page 1. Belastungs-. BroschÃ¼re TS 8. Load indications TS 8. Rittal. Technische. Dokumentation. TS 8. Rittal. Technical documentation. TS 8. F. TS. R ...
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Rittal TS8 Grounding Documentation 

power switches with zero-current cut-off or current limitation etc. 2. Impedance of the system ... adjustments at the project planning stage. Details of the test ...
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for industry - Rittal Automation Systems 

360 degrees, prepares the wire ends, lays the wire in the cable ducts, and connects the wires to their respective components. As an option, wires can also be ...
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for industry - Rittal Automation Systems 

Klimatisierung TopTherm TÜV-geprüft. ▫ RiMatrix S – Das Rechenzentrum in Serie. Rittal – The System. ▫ Enclosure systems. ▫ Ri4Power power distribution to ...
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Rittal TS Loading Documentation - BgB Supply 

2.1 GehÃ¤use An- und Ausbau. Enclosure mounting and installation. 10. 2.2 SeitenwÃ¤nde und RÃ¼ckwand. Side and rear panels. 10. 2.3 TÃ¼r, TeiltÃ¼r. Door, partial ...
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Rittal TS Enclosure Component Summary - BgB Supply 

VerschluÃŸsystem TÃ¼r links. Lock system, door, left ... Frame, electronic enclosure. 14. 3. 4. 7 - 11. 12 ..... Data communication components DK. Composants de ...
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Montage- und Bedienungsanleitung Assembly and operating ... - Rittal 

TempÃ©rature ambiante ta 25Â°C. Prise: 1 pÃ´le 16A. Mise en marche de la lampe: DÃ©part Ã  froid =0,4Sec Ã  +20Â°C. DurÃ©e de vie: 10 000h. Type de raccordement:.
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R:\CAD_Daten\2D_Zeichnungen\Workspace\FuE_SGE1 ... - Rittal 

O) DODD. M6x20. M6x30. O DDD -. Seite. Page. I. Pagina. CP 6501.070. CP 6501.160. CP-S. Camlan II AERE. Oel O. M10 x 12.










 











Copyright © 2024 P.PDFDOKUMENT.COM. Alle Rechte vorbehalten.

Über uns |
Datenschutz-Bestimmungen |
Geschäftsbedingungen |
Hilfe |
Copyright |
Kontaktiere uns










×
Anmelden






Email




Password







 Erinnere dich an mich

Passwort vergessen?




Anmelden














